
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4223

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

Program Research Sub Program Sustainable Research Excellence

Component Section S41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants

under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)</centre>

 

I, TERRY BOWDITCH, CONFIRM that:  

 

 (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education;  

 

(b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for

Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider

(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND  

 

 (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph

41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount

shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 667,954 18,901 686,855

Charles Sturt University 687,525 19,455 706,980

Macquarie University 2,462,006 69,669 2,531,675

Southern Cross University 596,247 16,872 613,119

The University of New England 1,041,855 29,482 1,071,337

The University of New South Wales 12,079,822 341,832 12,421,654



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 2,773,785 78,492 2,852,277

The University of Sydney 15,149,144 428,687 15,577,831

University of Technology, Sydney 1,398,733 39,581 1,438,314

University of Western Sydney 1,156,816 32,735 1,189,551

University of Wollongong 1,871,717 52,966 1,924,683

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 1,772,640 50,162 1,822,802

Federation University Australia 280,346 7,933 288,279

La Trobe University 1,245,436 35,243 1,280,679

Monash University 13,676,213 387,006 14,063,219

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

1,377,390 38,977 1,416,367

Swinburne University of Technology 1,133,675 32,080 1,165,755

The University of Melbourne 17,852,803 505,194 18,357,997

Victoria University 565,499 16,003 581,502

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 327,318 9,262 336,580

Griffith University 2,146,726 60,747 2,207,473

James Cook University 1,792,483 50,724 1,843,207

Queensland University of Technology 2,536,602 71,780 2,608,382

The University of Queensland 17,024,383 481,752 17,506,135

University of Southern Queensland 559,543 15,834 575,377

University of the Sunshine Coast 571,835 16,181 588,016

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,005,809 56,760 2,062,569

Edith Cowan University 614,745 17,396 632,141

Murdoch University 993,702 28,119 1,021,821

The University of Western Australia 7,221,985 204,366 7,426,351

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 1,449,246 41,011 1,490,257

The University of Adelaide 7,686,784 217,518 7,904,302

University of South Australia 1,986,357 56,210 2,042,567

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 2,689,998 76,121 2,766,119

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 3,226 91 3,317

Charles Darwin University 1,414,274 40,020 1,454,294

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 642,915 18,193 661,108

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 8,463,245 239,491 8,702,736

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 530,100 15,001 545,101

MCD University of Divinity 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 67,604 1,914 69,518



Page 3

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
138,518,486 3,919,761 142,438,247

Variation Reason

SRE Payments For Pay Number #11

Approved by TERRY BOWDITCH on 15 June 2016 at 12:58:08

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 21

June 2016 05:00:44


